Department for Children
and Families

Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance

Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance

General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

Child Support Services

2019 State Population Estimates
Population

Under 20

20-64

65 & Over

State of Kansas

Annual Service Dollars

Persons Served

Caseload Unit FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023

Avg. monthly persons 8,155 7,363 6,822
Avg. monthly adults 2,363 2,030 1,872
Avg. monthly children 10,988 11,733 12,482
Avg. monthly persons 203,424 198,332 190,279
Persons 65,075 55,561 52,422
Avg. monthly persons 0 0 0
Avg. monthly persons 6,355 6,135 6,243
Persons 1,834 1,726 1,478
Avg. monthly children 6,850 6,583 6,206
Avg. monthly children 10,339 10,657 10,945

Total of programs listed

Persons Served *
FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023
Avg. monthly persons

* CSS Data is not available

2,935,924
789,559
1,666,967
479,398
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FY 2021

$11,164,239
$2,746,703
$56,404,491
$479,649,608
$24,548,359
$0
$9,015,519
$10,228,146
$245,965,785
$45,863,161

FY 2021
$885,586,011

FY 2021

FY 2022

$10,133,465
$2,369,989
$63,647,580
$651,145,586
$61,031,089
$0
$10,837,891
$10,359,103
$255,718,147
$47,815,122

FY 2022

$1,113,057,972

Annual Collections *

FY 2022

This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.
If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Mike Deines at Michael.Deines@ks.gov

Strong Families Make A Strong Kansas

FY 2023

$9,361,462
$2,178,691
$74,096,431
$618,952,154
$28,587,470
$0
$11,460,529
$9,344,453
$290,055,651
$50,087,218

FY 2023

$1,094,124,059

FY 2023



